1.Sardar Patel Zoological Park, which was seen in news recently, is
located in which state?
[A] Bihar
[B] Gujarat
[C] Uttar Pradesh
[D] Karnataka
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Gujarat]
Notes:
Prime Minister Narendra Modi has recently inaugurated Sardar Patel
Zoological Park known as Jungle Safari, in Kevadia, Narmada district of
Gujarat.
The Zoological Park, also known as Jungle Safari, has been set up near
the Statue of Unity. The Prime Minister also inaugurated Arogya Van at
Kevadia in Narmada district of Gujarat. It has around 400 species of
plants and trees with rich medicinal values.
2.Which Armed force successfully test fired its anti-ship missile in the
Bay of Bengal, from its Guided Missile Corvette INS Kora?
[A] Indian Army
[B] Indian Navy
[C] Indian Air Force
[D] Indian Coast Guard
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Indian Navy]
Notes:
The Indian Navy has successfully test fired its anti-ship missile in the Bay
of Bengal from its Guided Missile Corvette INS Kora.
The anti-ship missile was launched by its Missile Corvette INS Prabal,
which hit the target with precise accuracy. The missile was launched as
part of a mega drill involving several aircraft carriers, attack helicopters
and other assets of the Navy.
3.What is the name of the mobile application launched by Delhi to bring
pollution causing activities to the government’s notice?

[A] My Delhi
[B] Mera Delhi
[C] Green Delhi
[D] Hara Delhi
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [Green Delhi]
Notes:
The Chief Minister of Delhi Arvind Kejriwal has launched a mobile
application named ‘Green Delhi’. Using the application, the residents of
Delhi can bring pollution causing activities to the government’s notice.
The application has been designed to identify the location of pollution
source and the complaint will be automatically forwarded to the
concerned department for time bound action.
4.The Supreme Court has extended the time line for implementation of
permanent commission to women SSC officers in which armed force?
[A] Indian Army
[B] Indian Air Force
[C] Indian Navy
[D] Indian Coast Guard
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [Indian Navy]
Notes:
The apex judicial body, Supreme Court of India has extended the time line
till December 31,2020 for implementation of its judgement on grant of
permanent commission to women SSC officers in Indian Navy.
On March 17, 2020 the Supreme Court had cleared permanent
commission for women in the Navy and asked the Centre to implement
the same within three months.
5.“SERB POWER” scheme has been launched by the Government targeting
which segment?
[A] Self Help Groups
[B] Street Vendors
[C] Farmers

[D] Women Scientists
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: D [Women Scientists]
Notes:
A scheme named SERB POWER (Promoting Opportunities for Women in
Exploratory Research) has been launched by the Ministry of Science and
Technology, designed exclusively to encourage Women Scientists to work
in the field of science and technology.
The Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB), a statutory body of
the Department of Science and Technology (DST), Government of India is
implementing the scheme.
6.What is the name of the scientoon book, which has been published by
Vigyan Prasar?
[A] Better India Better World
[B] Bye Bye Corona
[C] India and the World
[D] Corona Bachat
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Bye Bye Corona]
Notes:
The World’s first scientoon book named “Bye Bye Corona” has been
published by Vigyan Prasar, an autonomous agency under the Department
of Science and Technology (DST), Government of India.
The book has been written by Dr Pradeep Srivastava who is the former
Senior Principal Scientist at CSIR-Central Drug Research Institute,
Lucknow. The main purpose of this book is to make people aware of
COVID-19 in an engaging way
7.The week from 27th October to 2nd November, 2020 is being observed
as which special week in India?
[A] Anti-Corruption Week
[B] Vigilance Awareness Week
[C] Financial Literacy Week
[D] Financial Inclusion Week

Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Vigilance Awareness Week]
Notes:
The week from 27th October to 2nd November, 2020 is being observed as
Vigilance Awareness Week in India. This is being organized by the Central
Vigilance Commission (CVC). The theme for this year’s Vigilance
Awareness Week is Vigilant India, Prosperous India.
Observance of Vigilance Awareness Week every year is a part the
Commission’s approach where all stakeholders collectively participate in
the preventive vigilance measures and fight against corruption.
8.Which organisation has launched the initiative named “Meri Saheli”?
[A] Indian Army
[B] Indian Railways
[C] Indian Bank
[D] India Post
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Indian Railways]
Notes:
The Indian Railways has launched an initiative named “Meri Saheli” which
will focus on security of women. Its main objectives are to provide safety
and security to lady passengers travelling by trains.
Under this initiative, a team of lady officer and staff will visit all of the
passenger coaches including ladies’ coaches to identify women
passengers. The details of the journey will be noted down by the team,
especially if a lady is travelling alone.
9.The Government has extended the Income tax exemption under leave
travel concession (LTC) cash voucher scheme to which segment?
[A] Indian Diplomats
[B] Non-Resident Indians
[C] Non-Central Government Employees
[D] Foreign Nationals residing in India
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [Non-Central Government Employees]

Notes:
The Government of India has decided to extend the Income tax exemption
available under leave travel concession (LTC) cash voucher scheme to
non-central government employees also. This is aimed to boost the
consumer spending.
Non-central government employees will include employees of state
governments, public sector enterprises, banks and private sector.
10.Which cricketer has become the first batsman to hit 1000 sixes in T20
cricket?
[A] Virat Kohli
[B] Chris Gayle
[C] Andre Russell
[D] Eoin Morgan
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Chris Gayle]
Notes:
Chris Gayle, who plays for Kings XI Punjab, has recently become the first
batsman in history to hit 1000 sixes in T20 cricket.
Kieron Pollard has hit 690 sixes and ranks second in the list of maximum
sixes in T20 cricket. In the ongoing edition of IPL 2020, Gayle has scored
a total of 276 runs from six outings.
11.What is the name of the scientoon book, which has been published by
Vigyan Prasar?
[A] Better India Better World
[B] Bye Bye Corona
[C] India and the World
[D] Corona Bachat
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Bye Bye Corona]
Notes:
The World’s first scientoon book named “Bye Bye Corona” has been
published by Vigyan Prasar, an autonomous agency under the Department
of Science and Technology (DST), Government of India.

The book has been written by Dr Pradeep Srivastava who is the former
Senior Principal Scientist at CSIR-Central Drug Research Institute,
Lucknow. The main purpose of this book is to make people aware of
COVID-19 in an engaging way
12.The week from 27th October to 2nd November, 2020 is being observed
as which special week in India?
[A] Anti-Corruption Week
[B] Vigilance Awareness Week
[C] Financial Literacy Week
[D] Financial Inclusion Week
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Vigilance Awareness Week]
Notes:
The week from 27th October to 2nd November, 2020 is being observed as
Vigilance Awareness Week in India. This is being organized by the Central
Vigilance Commission (CVC). The theme for this year’s Vigilance
Awareness Week is Vigilant India, Prosperous India.
Observance of Vigilance Awareness Week every year is a part the
Commission’s approach where all stakeholders collectively participate in
the preventive vigilance measures and fight against corruption.
13.The Government has extended the Income tax exemption under leave
travel concession (LTC) cash voucher scheme to which segment?
[A] Indian Diplomats
[B] Non-Resident Indians
[C] Non-Central Government Employees
[D] Foreign Nationals residing in India
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [Non-Central Government Employees]
Notes:
The Government of India has decided to extend the Income tax exemption
available under leave travel concession (LTC) cash voucher scheme to
non-central government employees also. This is aimed to boost the
consumer spending.

Non-central government employees will include employees of state
governments, public sector enterprises, banks and private sector.
14.Antrix Corporation, that was seen in news recently, is the commercial
arm of which organisation?
[A] DRDO
[B] ISRO
[C] BHEL
[D] HAL
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [ISRO]
Notes:
Antrix Corporation is the commercial arm of the Indian Space Research
Organisation (ISRO). It functions under the administrative control of the
Department of Space.
Recently, a United States court has asked Antrix Corporation to pay
compensation of USD 1.2 billion to a Bengaluru-based startup, Devas
Multimedia, for cancelling a satellite deal in 2005.
15.Which cricketer has become the first batsman to hit 1000 sixes in T20
cricket?
[A] Virat Kohli
[B] Chris Gayle
[C] Andre Russell
[D] Eoin Morgan
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Chris Gayle]
Notes:
Chris Gayle, who plays for Kings XI Punjab, has recently become the first
batsman in history to hit 1000 sixes in T20 cricket.
Kieron Pollard has hit 690 sixes and ranks second in the list of maximum
sixes in T20 cricket. In the ongoing edition of IPL 2020, Gayle has scored
a total of 276 runs from six outings.
16.As per the Annual Status of Education Report (ASER) 2020, what
percentage of surveyed children had access to live online classes?

[A] 11
[B] 16
[C] 24
[D] 37
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: A [11]
Notes:
The Annual Status of Education Report (ASER) 2020 was recently
released, by conducting a phone survey of 60,000-odd students across
rural India.
As per the report, only 11 per cent of the surveyed children had access to
live online classes. Only one-third of the surveyed children had access to
online learning. The report reveals the digital inequality prevalent in the
country.
17.What is the theme of the “Kevadia tourism circuit”, that has been
recently inaugurated?
[A] Greatness
[B] Unity
[C] Honesty
[D] Integrity
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Unity]
Notes:
Prime Minister Narendra Modi has recently inaugurated 17 tourism
projects around the Statue of Unity complex, at Kevadia in Narmada
District, Gujarat.
Sardar Patel’s birthday is being celebrated as Ekta Divas. The Prime
Minister inaugurated the projects on the same day, and the 17 tourism
projects are called the “Kevadia tourism circuit” have been themed around
“Unity”.
18.Which Indian state has been adjudged the best governed State in the
Public Affairs Index-2020?
[A] Andhra Pradesh

[B] Kerala
[C] Tamil Nadu
[D] Telangana
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Kerala]
Notes:
As per the Public Affairs Index-2020 released by the Public Affairs
Centre, Kerala was adjudged the best governed State in the large States
category.
States were ranked on governance performance based on a composite
index in sustainable development. Kerala is followed by Tamil Nadu,
Andhra Pradesh and Karnataka. Uttar Pradesh is ranked at the bottom of
the list.
19.Tigersharks squadron, which was seen in news for test-fire of
BrahMos supersonic cruise missile, is based in which state?
[A] Kerala
[B] Tamil Nadu
[C] Karnataka
[D] Andhra Pradesh
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Tamil Nadu]
Notes:
The Indian Air Force has successfully test-fired an air launched version of
the BrahMos supersonic cruise missile from a Sukhoi fighter aircraft in
the Bay of Bengal.
The aircraft belongs to the Thanjavur-based Tigersharks squadron. India
has recently test fired a new version of the surface-to-surface supersonic
cruise missile BrahMos and an anti-radiation missile named Rudram-1.
20.Which country was the largest source for permanent residents (PR) in
Canada, last year?
[A] Australia
[B] India
[C] Mexico

[D] United States
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [India]
Notes:
As per the 2020 Annual Report on Immigration to Parliament tabled in the
Parliament of Canada, Indian immigrants accounted for one-fourth of the
total permanent residencies granted by Canada in 2019.
India has set a new record by becoming the largest source country for
permanent residents (PR), with 85,593 of them entering into the country
last year. India has been retaining the top spot since 2017.
21.What amount has been released as the 2nd tranche to 16 states and 3
UTs for GST compensation?
[A] Rs 3000 crore
[B] Rs 4500 crore
[C] Rs 6000 crore
[D] Rs 10000 crore
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [Rs 6000 crore]
Notes:
The Central Government is set to release the second tranche of Rs 6,000
crore to 16 states and 3 union territories.
As per the recent statement from the Finance Ministry, the total amount
released to states to meet the compensation shortfall under goods and
services tax (GST) under the special window is Rs 12,000 crore.
22.Which Indian state is the first to launch a project for free Internet for
poor families and public offices?
[A] Tamil Nadu
[B] Andhra Pradesh
[C] Karnataka
[D] Kerala
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: D [Kerala]

Notes:
Kerala aims to start providing free, high-speed Internet to schools, public
offices, and poor households in the state by December, this year.
Kerala is the first among all states to launch such project, which is similar
to the Centre’s BharatNet project. The Kerala Fibre Optic Network Project
or KFON has awarded the contract to a consortium led by public-sector
company Bharat Electronics Limited.
23.What is the target fixed by the Centre, for the Emergency Credit Line
Guarantee Scheme (ECLGS) for MSMEs?
[A] Rs 2 lakh Crore
[B] Rs 3 lakh Crore
[C] Rs 5 lakh Crore
[D] Rs 10 lakh Crore
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Rs 3 lakh Crore]
Notes:
The Central government has extended the Emergency Credit Line
Guarantee Scheme (ECLGS) for Micro Small and Medium Enterprises
(MSMEs) till November 30.
As per the Finance Ministry, Loans amounting Rs 2.03 lakh crore have
been sanctioned under the ECLGS to over 60 lakh borrowers, where the
target was fixed at Rs 3 lakh core. Out of the loans, an amount of Rs. 1.48
lakh crore has been disbursed.
24.Which category of transaction has crossed 2 billion mark in the month
of October?
[A] IMPS
[B] UPI
[C] BHIM
[D] NEFT
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [UPI]
Notes:

As per the CEO of NITI Aayog, the number of Unified Payments Interface
(UPI)-based transactions crossed the 2 billion mark in October 2020.
The UPI transactions grew 80 per cent from 1.14 billion transactions that
were recorded in October 2019. This has signified that the digital mode of
payments has been widely accepted by the people.
25.When is the ‘International Day to End Impunity for Crimes against
Journalists’ observed every year?
[A] November 1
[B] November 2
[C] November 3
[D] November 4
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [November 2]
Notes:
The United Nations General Assembly designated 2 November as the
‘International Day to End Impunity for Crimes against Journalists’.
As per the United Nations, during the past fourteen years (2006-2019),
around 1,200 journalists have been killed for reporting the news to the
public. It also reveals that in nine out of ten cases the killers go
unpunished.
26.Sanjeet, who won the Alexis Vastine tournament, is associated with
which sports?
[A] Formula-1 Racing
[B] Boxing
[C] Weight-Lifting
[D] Chess
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Boxing]
Notes:
Indian boxer Sanjeet won gold in the Alexis Vastine international boxing
tournament in Nantes in 91 kg category. World silver-medallist Amit
Panghal also won gold in 52 kg category.

Ashish Kumar also won gold in the 75kg category opponent pulled out due
to injury. Kavinder Singh Bisht won silver while India earned three bronze
medals.
27.The Goods and Services Tax (GST) is determined by which body in
India?
[A] Finance Commission
[B] NITI Aayog
[C] GST Council
[D] GST Network
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [GST Council]
Notes:
The percentage of Goods and Service Tax (GST) is decided by GST
Council, headed by the Union Finance Minister.
Ministry of Finance has recently published that the GST revenue that has
been collected for the month of October 2020 has crossed Rs 1 lakh
crore, which is a highest collection after 8 months. The GST revenue
collection for the month of Oct 2020 stood at Rs.1,05,155 crore.
28.Panna Biosphere Reserve, which is seen in news recently, is located in
which state?
[A] Uttar Pradesh
[B] Rajasthan
[C] Karnataka
[D] Madhya Pradesh
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: D [Madhya Pradesh]
Notes:
The Panna Biosphere Reserve that is located in Madhya Pradesh, has
been included in the UNESCO’s “World Network of Biosphere Reserves”.
Additionally, Fuvahmulah and Addu Atoll of Maldives have also been
included in the list.
Panna is a critical tiger habitat in India and it was accorded Biosphere
Reserve status by Government of India in 2011.

29.How many more Rafale Aircrafts are scheduled to arrive India on 4th
November?
[A] Two
[B] Three
[C] Four
[D] Five
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Three]
Notes:
Three more Rafale fighter jets are scheduled to arrive on November 4th
from France. These aircrafts would be flying non-stop from France to
India. With the 3 additional aircrafts, India will have a Rafael fleet of 8
aircrafts.
The first batch of five Rafale jets were inducted into the No.17 ‘Golden
Arrows’ squadron of the Indian Air Force on September 10th 2020.
30.Which country has hosted the BRICS Business Forum 2020?
[A] India
[B] Russia
[C] Brazil
[D] China
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Russia]
Notes:
BRICS Business Forum, which is an important annual event of the BRICS
Business Council was hosted by Russia from October 20 to 28, 2020.
President of the Chamber of Commerce and Industry of Russia is the
current Chairman of the BRICS Business Council.
BRICS Business Forum was held in via Video Conferencing under the title
“BRICS Business Partnership: Common Vision for Sustainable Inclusive
Development”.
31.Which Ministry has released the draft rules for the Industrial Relations
Code, 2020?

[A] Ministry of Heavy Industries
[B] Ministry of Home Affairs
[C] Ministry of Commerce
[D] Ministry of Labour and Employment
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: D [Ministry of Labour and Employment]
Notes:
The Union Ministry of Labour and Employment has notified draft rules for
the Industrial Relations Code, 2020. This is expected to enhance the
flexibility to employers to retrench workers.
It also mandates that Labour Unions should give a prior notice before a
strike. The Government has aimed to implement the labour codes from
April 1, 2021.
32.Which country has hosted the BRICS Business Forum 2020?
[A] India
[B] Russia
[C] Brazil
[D] China
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Russia]
Notes:
BRICS Business Forum, which is an important annual event of the BRICS
Business Council was hosted by Russia from October 20 to 28, 2020.
President of the Chamber of Commerce and Industry of Russia is the
current Chairman of the BRICS Business Council.
BRICS Business Forum was held in via Video Conferencing under the title
“BRICS Business Partnership: Common Vision for Sustainable Inclusive
Development”.
33.Shane Watson, who announced retirement from all forms of Cricket,
belongs to which country?
[A] England
[B] Australia
[C] New Zealand

[D] South Africa
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Australia]
Notes:
Former Australia all-rounder Shane Watson has recently announced
retirement from all forms of Cricket.
The 39-year-old had already retired from international cricket in 2015. He
announced this after the Chennai Super Kings’ final IPL match. He has
played 59 Tests, 190 ODIs, and 58 T20s at the international level.
34.Which E-commerce giant has recently acquired mobile gaming start-up
Mech Mocha?
[A] Amazon
[B] Flipkart
[C] Snapdeal
[D] Jiomart
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Flipkart]
Notes:
E-commerce giant Flipkart has recently acquired mobile gaming start-up
Mech Mocha, which runs the first live-social gaming platform, ‘Hello
Play’.
After the acquisition, the intellectual property from the start-up and the
skilled gaming team will also join Flipkart. This is a part of the
Walmart-owned company’s initiatives to engage with users on its
platform.
35.The Government has asked which organisation to tie up with rice mills
for increasing supply of fortified rice?
[A] Food Corporation of India
[B] Food and Agriculture Organization
[C] The Energy and Resources Institute
[D] World Food Programme
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: A [Food Corporation of India]

Notes:
The government has announced that the Food Corporation of India (FCI)
has been asked to tie up with rice mills for increasing supply of fortified
rice.
The state-run organisation is asked to supply fortified rice through ration
shops and other welfare schemes. Out of the 15 states identified for
‘Central scheme on fortified rice and its distribution via public distribution
system (PDS)’, five states are implementing it in one district each.
36.The Business Expectation Survey is conducted by which body?
[A] NITI Aayog
[B] National Council for Applied Economic Research
[C] National Statistical Office
[D] Confederation of Indian Industries
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [National Council for Applied Economic Research]
Notes:
The Business Expectation Survey is conducted by National Council for
Applied Economic Research (NACER). As per the report of the survey, the
Business Confidence Index (BCI) in India rose to 65.5 in the second
quarter of FY 20 after recording a sharp drop to 46.4 in the first quarter.
NCAER is a non-profit think tank of economics based at New Delhi.
Nandan Nilekani is president of the governing body and Dr Shekhar Shah
is current director general of NCAER.
37.India’s first of its kind solar energy-driven miniature train has been
inaugurated in which city?
[A] Mumbai
[B] Ahmadabad
[C] Varanasi
[D] Thiruvananthapuram
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: D [Thiruvananthapuram]
Notes:

A first of its kind in the country, a solar energy-driven miniature train has
been inaugurated at the Veli Tourist Village in Thiruvananthapuram.
The miniature rail has all the features of a fully-equipped rail system like
a tunnel, a station and a ticket office. The train has three compartments
that can accommodate around 45 people at a time. This children
attraction train was inaugurated by the Chief Minister of Kerala Pinarayi
Vijayan.
38.Which body has issued a notice to Ministry of Environment and Forests
(MoEF) regarding ban on use of fire crackers November 7 to 30?
[A] Supreme Court of India
[B] National Administrative Tribunal
[C] National Green Tribunal
[D] Central Pollution Control Board
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [National Green Tribunal]
Notes:
The National Green Tribunal (NGT) has recently issued notice to seek
response from Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF) and four State
Governments regarding the ban on use of fire crackers from November 7
to 30 in the interest of public health and environment.
The NGT has also appointed a senior advocate Raj Panjwani and advocate
Shibhani Ghosh to assist the tribunal as amicus curiae in the matter.
39.How much financial aid has been released by the Central Government
to 15 states for air quality improvement?
[A] Rs.1000 crore
[B] Rs.2000 crore
[C] Rs.2200 crore
[D] Rs.2500 crore
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [Rs.2200 crore]
Notes:

Based on the recommendations of the 15th Finance Commission, the
Central Government has released a financial aid of Rs.2200 crore to 15
states.
The aid would be used to improve the air quality in these states by
undertaking capacity building measures. This is the first instalment of the
grant towards air quality improvement.
40.The Election Commission of which country has organised ‘International
Virtual Election Visitors Programme’?
[A] India
[B] United States
[C] Japan
[D] Australia
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: A [India]
Notes:
Election Commission of India is organizing a three-day International
Virtual Election Visitors Programme.
In the context of the ongoing Bihar Legislative Assembly Elections, the
programme is being organised for Foreign Election Management Bodies
and Organizations. Delegates from over 40 countries across the world are
invited.
41.India’s first of its kind solar energy-driven miniature train has been
inaugurated in which city?
[A] Mumbai
[B] Ahmadabad
[C] Varanasi
[D] Thiruvananthapuram
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: D [Thiruvananthapuram]
Notes:
A first of its kind in the country, a solar energy-driven miniature train has
been inaugurated at the Veli Tourist Village in Thiruvananthapuram.

The miniature rail has all the features of a fully-equipped rail system like
a tunnel, a station and a ticket office. The train has three compartments
that can accommodate around 45 people at a time. This children
attraction train was inaugurated by the Chief Minister of Kerala Pinarayi
Vijayan.
42.Which body has issued a notice to Ministry of Environment and Forests
(MoEF) regarding ban on use of fire crackers November 7 to 30?
[A] Supreme Court of India
[B] National Administrative Tribunal
[C] National Green Tribunal
[D] Central Pollution Control Board
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [National Green Tribunal]
Notes:
The National Green Tribunal (NGT) has recently issued notice to seek
response from Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF) and four State
Governments regarding the ban on use of fire crackers from November 7
to 30 in the interest of public health and environment.
The NGT has also appointed a senior advocate Raj Panjwani and advocate
Shibhani Ghosh to assist the tribunal as amicus curiae in the matter.
43.Which state has got the Accelerator for Electronics Technologies
(ACE) for nurturing hi tech start-ups?
[A] Tamil Nadu
[B] Kerala
[C] Karnataka
[D] Andhra Pradesh
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: B [Kerala]
Notes:
The state of Kerala has got the Accelerator for Electronics Technologies
(ACE), which has been established as a joint initiative of Kerala Start-up
Mission (KSUM) and Centre for Development of Advanced Computing
(CDAC).

The ACE will develop and evolve itself as a leading accelerator in the
electronics technologies sector of India. It will nurture the development of
high-tech start-ups in electronics and allied disciplines.
44.How much financial aid has been released by the Central Government
to 15 states for air quality improvement?
[A] Rs.1000 crore
[B] Rs.2000 crore
[C] Rs.2200 crore
[D] Rs.2500 crore
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [Rs.2200 crore]
Notes:
Based on the recommendations of the 15th Finance Commission, the
Central Government has released a financial aid of Rs.2200 crore to 15
states.
The aid would be used to improve the air quality in these states by
undertaking capacity building measures. This is the first instalment of the
grant towards air quality improvement.
45.Duarte Pacheco has been elected as the President of which
international body?
[A] International Monetary Fund
[B] World Bank
[C] International Court of Justice
[D] Inter Parliamentary Union
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: D [Inter Parliamentary Union]
Notes:
Duarte Pacheco of Portugal has been elected as the new President of
Inter Parliamentary Union (IPU). He would hold the office for the period
from 2020 to 2023.
The Inter Parliamentary Union (IPU) is an international organisation of
various nations’ parliament. It was established in 1889 and is head
quartered at Geneva, Switzerland.

46.Which organisation has launched ‘Go Electric’ campaign in Andhra
Pradesh?
[A] Bureau of Energy Efficiency
[B] Bureau of Indian Standards
[C] Central Power Research Institute
[D] Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: A [Bureau of Energy Efficiency]
Notes:
The Bureau of Energy Efficiency (BEE) has launched the ‘Go Electric’
campaign in the state of Andhra Pradesh.
The state government has nominated the Non-conventional Energy
Development Corporation of Andhra Pradesh Limited (NREDCAP), as the
state nodal agency to set up charging stations. The state government has
also planned to launch 400 charging stations in the state.
47.Which international organisation has created two new services to
facilitate cybercrime related communication?
[A] Interpol
[B] Central Bureau of Investigation
[C] National Investigation Agency
[D] Intelligence Bureau
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: A [Interpol]
Notes:
Two secure and flexible services have been created by the Interpol to
facilitate cybercrime related communication among law enforcement
agencies.
One of them is the Cybercrime Knowledge Exchange workspace and the
other is Cybercrime Collaborative Platform-Operation. The former
handles general, non-police information and is open to all relevant users
whereas the latter is restricted to select few agencies only.
48.What county has recently announced a plan to ease foreign workers’
contractual restrictions?

[A] United Arab Emirates
[B] United States of America
[C] Qatar
[D] Saudi Arabia
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: D [Saudi Arabia]
Notes:
Saudi Arabia has recently announced a new plan to ease foreign workers’
contractual restrictions in the country. This would pave way to
improvement of a sponsorship system known as Kafala, which is highly
controversial.
The new plan is expected to take effect from March 2021 and would make
Saudi Arabia more labour attractive.
49.Which has become the first country to withdraw from the Paris Climate
Agreement?
[A] India
[B] Australia
[C] USA
[D] Russia
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: C [USA]
Notes:
The United States of America (USA) has become the first nation in the
world to formally withdraw from the Paris climate agreement.
This decision was made by the President Donald Trump in June 2017, but
has been formalized now. USA can re-join the agreement any time in
future. The Paris deal was drafted in 2015 to strengthen the global
response against climate change.
50.Which state has awarded 25,000 land pattas to refugee population of
the state?
[A] Andhra Pradesh
[B] Meghalaya
[C] Assam

[D] West Bengal
Hide Answer
Correct Answer: D [West Bengal]
Notes:
A number of welfare schemes for the refugee and the Scheduled Caste
(SC) and Scheduled Tribe (ST) population have been announced by the
state Government of West Bengal.
One among them is providing land pattas to refugee colonies. The state
has decided to give a total 1,25,000 land pattas to the refugees, of which
25,000 pattas were given by the Chief Minister recently.

